NOTICE

The Board of Education of the City of Decatur does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held virtually

by logging onto https://csdecatur.zoom.us/j/97923233094 on Tuesday, June 22, 2021 at 6:15 PM and pursuant to the requirements of

0O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the

Fiscal Year

Assessment Ratio

REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL PROPERTY
PUBLIC UTILITIES
MOTOR VEHICLE

GROSS DIGEST

LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS
NET M&O DIGEST

GROSS M&O MILLAGE
LESS ROLLBACKS
NET M&O MILLAGE

NET TAXES LEVIED

NET TAXES $ INCREASE
NET TAXES % INCREASE

tax digest and levy for the past five years.

2017

50%

1,834,363,413
25,728,874
16,521,530
23,481,413
1,900,095,230
230,800,694
1,669,294,536

18.66
0.00
18.66

$31,149,036

($95,385)
-0.31%

2018

50%

2,014,946,720
26,673,465
16,257,608
13,249,950
2,071,127,743
275,708,328
1,795,419,415

18.66
0.00
18.66

$33,502,526

$2,353,490
7.56%

2019

50%

2,165,950,762
25,429,686
15,852,838
8,059,350
2,215,292,636
305,600,821
1,909,691,815

20.25
0.00
20.25

$38,671,259

$5,168,733
15.43%

CURRENT 2021 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2020

50%

2,306,982,100
24,685,733
16,052,836
5,985,480
2,353,706,149
305,514,953
2,048,191,196

20.25
0.00
20.25

$41,475,872

$2,804,612
7.25%

PROPOSED
2021

50%

2,435,056,308
23,427,964
18,840,180
4,596,510
2,481,920,962
305,547,076
2,176,373,886

21.00
0.00
21.00

$45,703,852

$4,227,980
10.19%



