NOTICE

The Board of Education of the City of Decatur does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held virtually by logging onto https://csdecatur.zoom.us/j/97923233094 on Tuesday, June 22, 2021 at 6:15 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2021 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

					PROPOSED
Fiscal Year	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Assessment Ratio	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%
REAL PROPERTY	1,834,363,413	2,014,946,720	2,165,950,762	2,306,982,100	2,435,056,308
PERSONAL PROPERTY	25,728,874	26,673,465	25,429,686	24,685,733	23,427,964
PUBLIC UTILITIES	16,521,530	16,257,608	15,852,838	16,052,836	18,840,180
MOTOR VEHICLE	23,481,413	13,249,950	8,059,350	5,985,480	4,596,510
GROSS DIGEST	1,900,095,230	2,071,127,743	2,215,292,636	2,353,706,149	2,481,920,962
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS	230,800,694	275,708,328	305,600,821	305,514,953	305,547,076
NET M&O DIGEST	1,669,294,536	1,795,419,415	1,909,691,815	2,048,191,196	2,176,373,886
GROSS M&O MILLAGE	18.66	18.66	20.25	20.25	21.00
LESS ROLLBACKS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
NET M&O MILLAGE	18.66	18.66	20.25	20.25	21.00
NET TAXES LEVIED	\$31,149,036	\$33,502,526	\$38,671,259	\$41,475,872	\$45,703,852
NET TAXES \$ INCREASE	(\$95,385)	\$2,353,490	\$5,168,733	\$2,804,612	\$4,227,980
NET TAXES % INCREASE	-0.31%	7.56%	15.43%	7.25%	10.19%